
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3735
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
LAND TO LANDLESS SCS/STS
CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA;NIVEDITA MANE

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any scheme to provide land to landless Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, scheme-wise;

(c) whether the State Governments have submitted any proposal to purchase land for landless tribals; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a)&(b) There is no scheme under this Ministry to provide land to landless Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Question does not arise.
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